

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23885/2018

Durgi Devi Wife Of Shri Sardara Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Sarwan Son Of Shri Heera,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Daulat Sharma for
Mr. Rajat Rajan

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

26/02/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defect(s), failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/02

सत्यमेव जयते