

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23885/2018

Durgi Devi Wife Of Shri Sardara Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sarwan Son Of Shri Heera,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohan Agarwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

06/09/2021

For the reasons stated in the application the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry are waived.

Accordingly, the application (I.A. No.1/2021) is allowed.

Registry is directed to list the case for admission on 13.09.2021.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SAURABH/2

सत्यमेव जयते