

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23885/2018

Durgi Devi Wife Of Shri Sardara Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Sarwan Son Of Shri Heera,

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23941/2018

Durgi Devi Wife Of Shri Sardara Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Sarwan Son Of Shri Heera

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. assisted by  
Mr. Rohan Agarwal, Advocate  
(through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kapil Gupta, Advocate (through  
VC)

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**  
**Order**

**31/01/2022**

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of the S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.23885/2018 to Mr. Kapil Gupta, Advocate for the respondents. He is also directed to place of record a copy of the order dated 19.01.2022 passed in the contempt petition.

List on 25.02.2022.

Name of Mr. Kapil Gupta, Advocate be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.23885/2018.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J