


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23941/2018

Durgi Devi Wife Of Shri Sardara Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Sarwan Son Of Shri Heera And Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23885/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr Yashvardhan Tolani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Kumar for Mr. Kapil Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

27/03/2025

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted last opportunity of four weeks to take appropriate steps on account of death of the respondent No.4 failing which these writ petitions shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

GAURAV/76-77