


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23941/2018

Durgi Devi Wife Of Shri Sardara Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Sarwan Son Of Shri Heera & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 23885/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohan Agarwal for
Mr. Rajat Ranjan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dharmenda Kumar for
Mr. Kamendra Sihag

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

05/05/2025

Vide order dated 27.03.2025, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner was granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps on account of death of respondent no.4. However, an affidavit of the petitioner-Smt. Durgi Devi dated 21.04.2025 has been filed stating therein that it is the respondent no.1-Shri Sarwan who has expired and not the respondent no.4-Shri Suresh Kumar. Contents of the affidavit are not disputed by the learned counsel for the respondents. In view thereof, the order dated 27.03.2025 is recalled.

Office to proceed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J